
Car#: 3

Racer: Knox F.

SnakieBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.4839 1237.4711

5 2.4779 1238.0422

3 2.4809 1237.7593

6 2.4799 1237.85124

2 2.4819 2237.66155

4 2.4789 1237.95176

6 2.4778 1238.05197

2 2.4849 2237.37228

4 2.4759 1238.23279

1 2.4758 1238.242810

5 2.4808 1237.762911

3 2.4728 1238.533612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.4793

2.4728

2.4849

1.17

1

2

237.91

237.37

238.53

0.0035 0.3348Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Zander F.

ZanmanBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.4709 1238.7231

1 2.4768 1238.1542

5 2.4828 1237.5753

3 2.4818 2237.67124

6 2.4749 1238.33155

2 2.4779 1238.04186

4 2.4758 1238.24207

5 2.4819 1237.66228

1 2.4758 1238.24249

3 2.4818 2237.672910

6 2.4749 1238.333211

2 2.4749 1238.333512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.4775

2.4709

2.4828

1.17

1

2

238.08

237.57

238.72

0.0038 0.3602Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Brookie M.

BarbieBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5489 2231.4111

2 2.5499 3231.3242

4 2.5459 4231.6893

1 2.5449 2231.77104

5 2.5458 1231.69115

3 2.5498 2231.33186

6 2.5498 2231.33217

2 2.5509 3231.23248

4 2.5419 2232.05269

5 2.5468 3231.602810

1 2.5398 3232.243011

3 2.5548 2230.883512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5474

2.5398

2.5548

2.42

1

4

231.54

230.88

232.24

0.0041 0.3734Std Dev: 



Car#: 25

Racer: Kenzie C.

Koala carBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5858 4228.1121

2 2.5559 3230.7852

4 2.5539 2230.9673

1 2.6019 4226.70114

5 2.5658 4229.89125

3 2.5609 2230.33166

3 2.5969 5227.13227

6 2.5719 3229.34258

2 2.5419 2232.05289

4 2.5918 4227.583310

1 2.6068 3226.273411

5 2.5649 3229.973512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5749

2.5419

2.6068

3.25

2

5

229.09

226.27

232.05

0.0211 1.8799Std Dev: 



Car#: 31

Racer: Faith A.

The SnitchBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6148 4225.5851

6 2.6349 5223.8682

2 2.6139 5225.66113

4 2.6008 3226.79134

1 2.6199 5225.14175

5 2.6198 4225.15186

1 2.5719 4229.34207

5 2.5759 3228.99218

3 2.5888 4227.84259

6 2.5929 4227.482810

2 2.5988 4226.973111

4 2.6319 5224.113612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6054

2.5719

2.6349

4.17

3

5

226.41

223.86

229.34

0.0205 1.7872Std Dev: 



Car#: 34

Racer: Jackson C.

The Glitch StreamBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5429 3231.9621

5 2.5609 4230.3342

1 2.5749 3229.0763

3 2.5648 3229.98114

6 2.5888 2227.84145

2 2.553 4231.04176

2 2.5539 3230.96207

4 2.5539 4230.96228

1 2.5629 3230.15269

5 2.5498 2231.332710

3 2.5529 2231.053111

6 2.5839 2228.283412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5619

2.5429

2.5888

2.92

2

4

230.25

227.84

231.96

0.0141 1.2625Std Dev: 



Car#: 95

Racer: Lincoln F.

Diamond DestroyerBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5908 4227.6731

6 2.5709 2229.4362

2 2.5509 5231.2393

4 2.5548 2230.88114

5 2.5608 2230.34135

1 2.5709 3229.43156

3 2.5888 3227.84237

6 2.6039 4226.52268

2 2.5799 4228.63299

4 2.5698 3229.533110

1 2.5739 4229.163511

5 2.5828 4228.373612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5749

2.5509

2.6039

3.33

2

5

229.09

226.52

231.23

0.0154 1.3714Std Dev: 



Car#: 52

Racer: Milo G.

DaggerBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5289 2233.2431

2 2.5219 1233.8962

4 2.5198 1234.0883

5 2.5248 1233.62104

1 2.5278 3233.34125

3 2.5208 3233.99176

2 2.4889 2236.99197

4 2.4839 2237.47248

1 2.4959 1236.32259

5 2.4959 1236.322610

3 2.4919 1236.703311

6 2.5069 2235.293612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5090

2.4839

2.5289

1.67

1

3

235.10

233.24

237.47

0.0168 1.5738Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Brody C.

Smokey and BanditBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.8899 5204.1011

6 2.7849 6211.8042

2 2.6679 5221.0973

4 2.7868 6211.66124

1 2.8239 5208.88135

5 2.8379 6207.84146

2 2.8188 6209.25217

4 2.7859 6211.72238

5 2.8349 6208.06259

1 2.8408 6207.632710

3 2.5738 2229.173211

6 2.5978 5227.053512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7703

2.5738

2.8899

5.33

2

6

213.19

204.10

229.17

0.1013 8.0841Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Talbot H.

Wood on WheelsBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 3.4588 6170.5311

1 3.8989 6151.2852

5 3.5578 6165.7963

3 3.4819 6169.40104

6 3.8418 6153.53135

2 2.6778 4220.27166

3 2.6329 5224.03247

6 2.6708 5220.85278

2 2.6539 4222.26309

4 2.6878 5219.453210

5 2.6799 6220.103411

1 2.7028 6218.233612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.0788

2.6329

3.8989

5.42

4

6

196.31

151.28

224.03

0.5180 30.7158Std Dev: 



Car#: 43

Racer: Daniel J.

Black WidowBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5339 3232.7831

4 2.5128 2234.7452

5 2.5229 1233.8073

1 2.5259 2233.5294

3 2.5158 1234.46145

6 2.5159 2234.45176

6 2.5178 2234.27207

2 2.5059 1235.38238

4 2.4989 2236.04259

1 2.5248 3233.622910

5 2.5208 1233.993011

3 2.5139 1234.633412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5174

2.4989

2.5339

1.75

1

3

234.31

232.78

236.04

0.0093 0.8672Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Emma J.

BlizzardBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5189 2234.1721

4 2.5298 2233.1642

1 2.5259 2233.5283

5 2.5279 3233.3394

3 2.5298 1233.16135

6 2.5339 1232.78166

4 2.5278 1233.34217

1 2.5329 3232.87228

5 2.5339 2232.78239

3 2.527 2233.423010

6 2.5278 2233.343311

2 2.5108 3234.923612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5272

2.5108

2.5339

2.00

1

3

233.40

232.78

234.92

0.0066 0.6101Std Dev: 



Car#: 99

Racer: Boss L.

TigerBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.7239 5216.5461

6 2.7279 6216.2392

2 2.7188 5216.95123

4 2.6568 4222.01144

5 2.6439 3223.10165

1 2.6389 5223.52186

5 2.6119 3225.83197

1 2.6389 5223.52218

3 2.6398 6223.44269

6 2.6699 5220.922910

2 2.6378 4223.613211

4 2.6229 4224.883412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6610

2.6119

2.7279

4.58

3

6

221.71

216.23

225.83

0.0404 3.3336Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Gabe G.

Speedy SharkBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.7869 6211.6521

5 2.8179 6209.3232

3 2.6448 4223.0273

6 2.6688 4221.01104

2 2.8118 4209.77135

4 2.7128 6217.43186

3 2.6668 4221.18197

6 2.7319 6215.91228

2 2.6918 5219.13259

4 2.6928 6219.043010

1 2.7198 5216.873111

5 2.7178 6217.033212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7220

2.6448

2.8179

5.17

4

6

216.78

209.32

223.02

0.0566 4.4638Std Dev: 



Car#: 27

Racer: Sam B.

Black WidowBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6138 5225.6621

6 2.6178 5225.3252

2 2.6128 4225.7583

4 2.6059 3226.35104

1 2.6239 3224.80145

5 2.6099 5226.00156

3 2.6168 5225.41207

6 2.6329 4224.03238

2 2.6348 5223.87269

4 2.6468 5222.852810

1 2.6289 3224.373211

5 2.6268 5224.553312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6226

2.6059

2.6468

4.33

3

5

224.91

222.85

226.35

0.0119 1.0216Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Chaz G.

Rolling LegoBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6478 5222.7741

6 2.7238 6216.5572

2 2.6779 5220.26103

4 2.6758 6220.44154

1 2.7148 6217.27165

5 2.6848 6219.70176

1 2.6979 6218.63197

5 2.6649 6221.34208

3 2.6699 4220.92279

6 2.6749 5220.513010

2 2.6838 6219.783311

4 2.6868 6219.533512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6836

2.6478

2.7238

5.58

4

6

219.81

216.55

222.77

0.0209 1.7053Std Dev: 



Car#: 33

Racer: Amelia B.

Flower PowerBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7239 4216.5411

1 2.7459 5214.8132

3 2.7188 6216.9583

6 2.6898 6219.29114

2 2.6989 5218.55145

4 2.7119 5217.50166

4 2.6828 5219.86197

1 2.6878 5219.45238

5 2.6708 6220.85249

3 2.6789 6220.182810

6 2.7229 6216.623111

2 2.6489 5222.673412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6984

2.6489

2.7459

5.33

4

6

218.61

214.81

222.67

0.0272 2.2027Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Rachel B.

LightningBountiful

4/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6089 3226.0911

4 2.6029 4226.6162

1 2.5988 3226.9773

5 2.5759 3228.9984

3 2.5779 4228.81155

6 2.5928 3227.49186

3 2.5948 4227.32217

6 2.6128 4225.75248

2 2.6048 3226.44279

4 2.5799 4228.632910

5 2.5518 1231.153111

1 2.5489 3231.413312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5875

2.5489

2.6128

3.25

1

4

227.97

225.75

231.41

0.0211 1.8692Std Dev: 


